SG PSB-IV-05603
Page 1 of 2
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
CBS 013890 3371 Rev. 00
Date, 2021-12-23
( Alex Kong )
TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd     15 International Business Park     TÜV SÜD @ IBP    Singapore 609937
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product Switching power supply unit
(SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY)
Name and address of the applicant Astec International Ltd.
16th Floor, Lu Plaza, 2 Wing Yip Street
Kwun Tong
Kowloon
HONG KONG
Name and address of the manufacturer Astec International Ltd.
16th Floor, Lu Plaza, 2 Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, HONG
KONG
Name and address of the factory Astec Power Philippines Inc.
104 Laguna Boulevard, Laguna Technopark, 4026 Sta. Rosa Laguna,
PHILIPPINES
Ratings and principal characteristics Ratings:
Input: 100-127VAC, 50/60Hz, 15A
DC Output:
12V, 83.33A MAX., 12Vsb, 3A MAX.
Maximum combined output power must not exceed 1000W
Input:  200-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 10A or
           240VDC, 10A (optional)
DC Output:
12V, 108.33A MAX., 12Vsb, 3A MAX.
Maximum combined output power must not exceed 1300W
Protection Class: I
Degree of Protection: IPX0
Model/type Ref. CSU1300AP-3
Additional information (if necessary) See Test Report for National Differences and Group Differences.
A sample of the product was tested and found
to be in conformity with
IEC 62368-1:2018
as shown in the Test Report Ref. No.
which forms part of this certificate
211-21211184-000
SG PSB-IV-05603
Page 2 of 2
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
CBS 013890 3371 Rev. 00
Date, 2021-12-23
( Alex Kong )
TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd     15 International Business Park     TÜV SÜD @ IBP    Singapore 609937
Name and address of the factory (continued) Zhongshan Artesyn Technologies Co., Ltd.
No. 62, Qi Guan Road West, Shiqi District, 528400 Zhongshan City,
Guangdong, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Astec Power Philippines Inc.
MAIN ROAD COR. ROAD J, CAVITE ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORITY,
TEJEROS CONVENTION, 4106 ROSARIO CAVITE, PHILIPPINES
		2021-12-23T08:05:40+0100
 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
 Certification Body
 Ridlerstraße 65
 80339 Munich
 Germany
 TÜV SÜD America Inc.
 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500
 Wakefield, MA 01880 USA
 TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd
 15 International Business Park
 TÜV SÜD @ IBP
 Singapore 609937
 TUV SUD BABT
 Octagon House
 Concorde Way
 Fareham
 Hampshire
 PO15 5RL
 United Kingdom
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co. Ltd.
 No. 10 Huaxia Rd.(m)
 Xishan District
 Wuxi
 Jiangsu
 P.R.China
 TÜV SÜD DO BRASIL SFDK
 Rua do Tesouro, 23 - 17° andar
 São Paulo - SP
 01013-020
 Brasil
This certificate has been digitally signed by TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH on behalf of the certificate issuing certification body as named in the pdf document's footer.
The sole responsiblity for the content of the certificate is with the certificate issuing certification body.